AUCTION NOTICE B.N. COLLEGE : DHUBRI :: ASSAM DATE: 12.01.2021

Sealed tender/quotation affixing non-refundable court fee of Rs.8.25 only are invited by the Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri from the interested registered firm/contractor etc. having valid Trade Licence, Registration Certificate, GST No. as per rule for the used and old G.I. Sheets stacked in front of B.N. College Library and Chemistry Department.

Details terms and conditions may be seen at the Office of the Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri from 12.01.2021 to 21.01.2021 during office hours.

The sealed tenders must reach at the Office of the Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri on or before 21.01.2021 by 3.00 P.M. and will be opened at 11.00 A.M. on 22.01.2021.

N.B.: All the tenderers are requested to remain present at the time of opening of tenders.

June 12.1.2021

(Dr. Dhruba Chakraborty) Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri

> Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri,